101(1)(a), MCA, to run concurrently with Counts I, II, III, IV, and V.  The Defendant was 
given credit for time spent in pre-trial incarceration as follows: November 12, 2023, through March 
20, 2025. The Court ordered the Defendant to pay restitution in the total amount of Five Hundred 
Thirty-Six Thousand Three Hundred Forty-Seven Dollars and Eighty Cents ($536,347.80) broken 
down as follows: 

Crime Victim’s Compensation Program $25,000.00 
Donald Ray Kaiser $5,000.00 
Brass Thomas’ McCabe $86,234.33 
David Alan Sellars $15,000.00 
Eighth District Electrical Benefit Fund Subrogation Claim $405,113.47 

Total $536,347.80